
1200 E. Broad St.
Mansfield, TX 76063
mansfieldtexas.gov

CITY OF MANSFIELD

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-3466 Name: Resolution - A Resolution of the City of Mansfield,
Texas, Authorizing an Addendum to the Service
Agreement with Emergicon, LLC to Assist the Fire
Department with the Collection of Ambulance
Transport Fees, and Authorizing and Directing the
City Manager t

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/14/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/24/2020 2/24/2020

Title: Resolution - A Resolution of the City of Mansfield, Texas, Authorizing an Addendum to the Service
Agreement with Emergicon, LLC to Assist the Fire Department with the Collection of Ambulance
Transport Fees, and Authorizing and Directing the City Manager to Execute Contract Documents

Sponsors: Clayton Chandler, Mike Ross

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. First Addendum to Service Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council2/24/2020 1 Pass

Resolution - A Resolution of the City of Mansfield, Texas, Authorizing an Addendum to the Service
Agreement with Emergicon, LLC to Assist the Fire Department with the Collection of Ambulance
Transport Fees, and Authorizing and Directing the City Manager to Execute Contract Documents

Approval of the Resolution

Approval

This Addendum, made by and between Emergicon, LLC and the CIty of Mansfield, Texas, is incorporated
into and forms a part of the original Service Agreement, signed on January 21, 2008. If any section in this
Addendum shall conflict with the Service Agreement, this Addendum shall supersede.

In consideration for Emergicon providing the agreed upon billing services, the City of Mansfield will pay
Emergicon 18% of the toal amount collected on the account if the account is older than 120 days from the
date of service, and 8% of the toal amount collected on the account if the account is less than 120 days
from the date of service. All fees shall be payable monthly within 30 days of receipt of invoice.

Ambulance Transport Fees

Michael Ross, Fire Chief, Fire Department

CITY OF MANSFIELD Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

